

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2418/2006

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUNWAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2419, 2420, 2421 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 05/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Simanti Chakrabarti, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(CRL.) NO. 2418 AND 2419 OF 2006

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
accused has undergone imprisonment.

He submits that he seeks to withdraw the petitions.

List again on 9.7.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj